 ,	<u></u>
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET PATEN
	10.50.00

Reg. No. 27,931

10-27-2000

101498239

Commerce rk Office

103213-00010

To the Assistant Commis Please record the attached original	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Toshimitsu Tamagawa Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached attac	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ROHM CO., LTD. Address: 21, Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 615-0045 Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yesxx No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution. A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/625,722 Additional numbers attached? _ Y	B. Patent No.(s)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 XX Included in attached Check No.: XX Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account
3/2000 WKORUMA: 00000062 09620722 1581 A).00 OF	8. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trucopy of the original document. George E. Oram, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature	October 20, 2000 Date

PATENT REEL: 011173 FRAME: 0636

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ARENT FOX KINTNER PLOTKIN & KAHN, PLLC

Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram Intellectual Property Group

Docket No. _ P103213-00010

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

01 C N/C	.1.: .1 TT	71	l IZ	ah: W 01F	OOAE To	
21,Saiin Miizosa	akı-cno,U	куо-	·ku,Kyoto	o-shi, Kyoto 615-	0045 Japan	l
hereby sells, assigns invention entitled	s and transf	fers t	o ASSIGN		exclusive righ	undersigned ASSIGNOI
					TH 2011 - (31-1146)	TIMES DEVICE.
for which application otherwise indicated		rs Pa	itent of the	United States was	executed on	even date herewith unles
*filed on	July 2	26,	2000	, Serial No	09/625,72	2
(Arent Fox number and/or filing					thorized to in	sert the serial code, seria
and all Letters Paten division, renewal, so same may be grante	ubstitute, r	ited S reissu	States to be se or reexa	obtained therefor of mination thereof for	on said applic or the full ten	ation or any continuation m or terms for which the
continuing, division	NOR agre	es to	execute al	l papers necessary	in connection	with application and any
The ASSIC litigation, or other continuation, division	SNOR agreed legal properties legal properties on the contract of the contract	ees to ceed or re	h application execute a ing which examination	ons as the ASSIGN all papers necessary may be declared on thereof or Letters	EE may deen y in connection to concerning s Patent or rei	also to execute separate in necessary or expedient on with any interference this application or any ssue patent issued thereof d producing evidence and
The ASSIC litigation, or other continuation, division	GNOR agree legal proon, reissue ith the ASS	ees to ceed or re SIGN	h application execute a sing which examination EE in ever	ons as the ASSIGN all papers necessary may be declared on thereof or Letters ry way possible in	EE may deen y in connection to concerning s Patent or rei obtaining and	n necessary or expedient on with any interference this application or any
The ASSIC litigation, or other continuation, division and to cooperate with proceeding with suc	GNOR agreed legal properties on the ASS characters of the ASS char	ees to oceed or re SIGN ence,	h application execute a sing which examination EE in ever litigation,	all papers necessary may be declared in thereof or Letters ry way possible in or other legal proces	EE may deen y in connection to concerning s Patent or rei obtaining and eeding.	n necessary or expedient on with any interference this application or any ssue patent issued thereor
The ASSIC litigation, or other continuation, divisic and to cooperate wi proceeding with suc IN WITNESS WHE	GNOR agreed legal properties that the ASS chainterfere EREOF, the	ees to oceed or re SIGN ence,	execute a ing which examination EE in ever litigation, dersigned in	all papers necessary may be declared on thereof or Letters ry way possible in or other legal proce nventor(s) has (have	TEE may deen y in connection I concerning s Patent or rei obtaining and eeding. e) affixed his	n necessary or expedient on with any interference this application or any ssue patent issued thereof d producing evidence and her/their signature(s). 27/09/2000
The ASSIC litigation, or other continuation, division and to cooperate with proceeding with suc	GNOR agreed legal properties that the ASS chainterfere EREOF, the	ees to oceed or re SIGN ence,	execute a ing which examination EE in ever litigation, dersigned in	all papers necessary may be declared in thereof or Letters ry way possible in or other legal procen uventor(s) has (have	TEE may deen y in connection I concerning s Patent or rei obtaining and eeding. e) affixed his	n necessary or expedient on with any interference this application or any ssue patent issued thereon d producing evidence and /her/their signature(s).
The ASSIC litigation, or other continuation, divisic and to cooperate wi proceeding with suc IN WITNESS WHE	GNOR agreed legal properties that the ASS chainterfere EREOF, the AGULA TURE)	ees to oceed or re SIGN ence,	execute a ing which examination EE in ever litigation, dersigned in	all papers necessary may be declared on thereof or Letters ry way possible in or other legal proce nventor(s) has (have	y in connection concerning separate or rei obtaining and eeding. e) affixed his aGAWA	n necessary or expedient on with any interference this application or any ssue patent issued thereof d producing evidence and her/their signature(s). 27/09/2000
The ASSIC litigation, or other continuation, divisic and to cooperate wi proceeding with suc IN WITNESS WHE	GNOR agreed legal properties on the ASS of the Interference of the	ees to oceed or re SIGN ence,	execute a ing which examination EE in ever litigation, dersigned in	all papers necessary may be declared on thereof or Letters ry way possible in or other legal procen nventor(s) has (have oshimitsu TAMA (TYPE NAME	y in connection of concerning separate or rei obtaining and eeding. e) affixed his aGAWA	n necessary or expedient on with any interference this application or any ssue patent issued thereof d producing evidence and her/their signature(s). 27/09/2000 (DATE)
The ASSIC litigation, or other continuation, divisic and to cooperate wi proceeding with suc IN WITNESS WHE SIGNAT	GNOR agree legal property for the ASS chainterfere EREOF, the CAULA TURE)	ees to oceed or re SIGN ence,	execute a ing which examination EE in ever litigation, dersigned in	ons as the ASSIGN all papers necessary may be declared on thereof or Letters ry way possible in or other legal proce nventor(s) has (have oshimitsu TAMA (TYPE NAME	y in connection of concerning so Patent or rei obtaining and eeding. The property of the prop	n necessary or expedient on with any interference this application or any ssue patent issued thereout producing evidence and her/their signature(s). 27/09/2000 (DATE) (DATE)
The ASSIC litigation, or other continuation, division and to cooperate with such such such such such such such suc	SNOR agree legal properties to legal properties the ASS chainterfere EREOF, the CAULA TURE)	ees to oceed or re SIGN ence,	execute a ing which examination EE in ever litigation, dersigned in	ons as the ASSIGN all papers necessary may be declared on thereof or Letters ry way possible in or other legal procen nventor(s) has (have oshimitsu TAMA (TYPE NAME (TYPE NAME	y in connection of concerning a Patent or rei obtaining and eeding. e) affixed his aGAWA E)	n necessary or expedient on with any interference this application or any ssue patent issued thereof d producing evidence and her/their signature(s). 27/09/2000 (DATE) (DATE)
The ASSIC litigation, or other continuation, division and to cooperate with such such such such such such such suc	GNOR agree legal proon, reissue ith the ASS ch interfere EREOF, the CAULA TURE) TURE) TURE)	ees to oceed or re SIGN ence,	execute a ing which examination EE in ever litigation, dersigned in	ons as the ASSIGN all papers necessary may be declared on thereof or Letters ry way possible in or other legal procen nventor(s) has (have oshimitsu TAMA (TYPE NAME (TYPE NAME	y in connection of concerning so Patent or rei obtaining and eeding. e) affixed his aGAWA E)	n necessary or expedient on with any interference this application or any ssue patent issued thereof d producing evidence and her/their signature(s). 27/09/2000 (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

completed]

[Signature(s)]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/20/2000 REEL: 011173 FRAME: 0637